平替进口件 不止省一半 Replacing imported parts by more than half
低 压 直 流 大 电 流 动 力 连 接 Low-voltage DC high-current power connection
1
低 压 大 电 流 动 力 连 接 Low-voltage high-current power connection
www.china-amass.com 1
艾迈斯电子（XT系列原创者）始创于2002年，是一家集设计、研发、制造、销售于一体的国家级专

that are extremely space-sensitive, with typical applications including compact connections between lithium
batteries and controllers, and between motors and controllers.
【型号命名 Type Designation】
XL 紧 凑 系 列 XL Compact Series
低 压 大 电 流 动 力 连 接 Low-voltage high-current power connection
www.china-amass.com 49
【技术参数 Technical parameters】
额定电压
Rated
voltage
80V DC
工作温度
Work temperature -40~120℃
接触电阻
Contact resistance ≤1.2mΩ
绝缘电阻
Insulation
resistance
≥2000MΩ 盐雾
Salt spray
48h 线式连接方式
Wire connection
method
B 型铆压
Type B
riveting
XLB20 线 式 包
含焊接
XLB20 line
type includes
welding
外壳材料
Housing
material
PBT
端子材料
Terminal material
紫铜，镀银
Copper , Silvering
板式连接方式
Plate connection
method
焊接
Welding
阻燃等级
Materials
flame level
UL94 V-0 (0.8mm)
灼热丝可燃性指数
Flammability index
of heating wire
GWFI 850℃（0.8mm）
环保性能
Environmental
requirements
RoHS2.0 、
Reach、PAHS、
TSCA、CP65
低 压 大 电 流 动 力 连 接 Low-voltage high-current power connection
www.china-amass.com 50
安装方式
installation
method
XLB16 XLC16
产品对插
外轮廓图